Duration of hospital stay (per day) -0.004 -0.4% -0.6; -0.2% <0.001

Duration of mechanical ventilation (per day) -0.004 -0.4% -0.8; +0.1% 0.029

First week non-survivor vs survivor -0.171 -15.7% -53.0; +51.1% 0.565

PICU non-survivor vs survivor -0.066 -6.4% -35.0; +34.7% 0.722

Hospital non-survivor vs survivor -0.090 -8.7% -34.4; +27.3% 0.593

90 day non-survivor vs survivor -0.172 -15.8% -39.6; +17.4% 0.311

1The reported coefficients, and the corresponding 95% confidence intervals and p-values are for the marginalised mean of enteral nutrition intake.

The exponent of the coefficients quantifies the multiplicative increase in the average of the main outcome. Hence, an exponent of the coefficients of

0.90 reflect an 10% lower mean enteral intake expressed as a % of REE

PICU: paediatric intensive care unit. REE: Resting energy expenditure

Table S4. Sensitivity analyses of the univariable associations between mean daily enteral energy intake as % of predicted REE during the

first week of PICU admission and clinical outcomes, excluding children admitted after gastrointestinal surgery (N=590).

  Coefficient1 % EN/REE 95% CI  p-value

Clinical outcomes

New acquired infection vs no infection -0.382 -31.8% -42.4; -19.2% <0.001

Hypoglycaemia <40 mg/dl within the first 7 days of admission

vs no hypoglycaemia
-0.943 -61.0% -73.7; -42.3% <0.001

Time to live PICU discharge (days) -0.003 -0.3% -0.7; +0.1% 0.201

Time to live hospital discharge (days) -0.003 -0.3% -0.6; -0.1% 0.006

Time to live weaning form ventilation (days) -0.004 -0.4% -1.0; +0.3% 0.267

First week non-survivor vs survivor -0.225 -20.1% -55.2; +42.4% 0.446

Non-ICU survivor vs survivor -0.102 -9.7% -36.3; +28.2% 0.569

Non-hospital survivor vs survivor -0.114 -10.8% -34.8; +22.0% 0.474

90 day non-survivor vs survivor -0.207 -18.7% -40.8; +11.6% 0.201

1The reported coefficients, and the corresponding 95% confidence intervals and p-values are for the marginalised mean of enteral nutrition intake.

The exponent of the coefficients quantifies the multiplicative increase in the average of the main outcome. Hence, an exponent of the coefficients of

0.90 reflect an 10% lower mean enteral intake expressed as a % of REE.

PICU, paediatric intensive care unit. REE, Resting energy expenditure

Table S5. Sensitivity analyses of the multivariable associations between mean daily enteral energy intake as % of predicted REE during

the first week of PICU admission and clinical outcomes excluding children admitted after gastrointestinal surgery (N=590).